QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SVQ KEYPADS
SP E C I F ICAT ION  SUB MI T TA L
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page 1
SVQ Keypads
Sivoia QED EDU’s can be controlled individually
or in groups using the SVQ series of low voltage

3 #18AWG (twisted and shielded) for communication
2 #18AWG for power
Wiring Type Key
Notes:
• If the number of keypads exceeds the number of EDU’s, external keypad power supplies are re q u i re d
• The QED link supports a total of 96 devices including: EDU’s, keypads, and interfaces
QED System Wiring: Distributed Transformers
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SVQ KEYPADS
SP E C I F ICAT ION  SUB MI T TA L
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page 5
QED System Wiring: Transformer Panels
Wiring Type Key
Type A Communications Link: 4 Conductor #18AWG (twisted and shielded)
Maximum comm. link - 4000 feet
Maximum Wi re Length - Transformer to EDU
# 1 6 AWG - 200 feet, #18AWG - 150 feet, #20AWG - 100 feet
Type B Power Supply: 3 Conductor #16-20AWG
Maximum Wi re Length - EDU to Panel
# 1 6 AWG - 200 feet, #18AWG - 150 feet, #20AWG - 100 feet
Type C SVQ-CBL-250 (A and B combined)
7 Conductors:
2 #16AWG Power Supply (red, re d / w h i t e )
1 #18AWG Earth Ground (gre e n / y e l l o w )
4 #18AWG Comm. link (blue, yellow, violet, gray, twisted and shielded)
Maximum Wi re Length - EDU to Power Panel - 200 feet
1 keypad to Power Panel - 1000 feet, 2 keypads to Power Panel - 500 feet
3 keypads to Power Panel - 300 feet, 4 keypads to Power Panel - 200 feet
Type D 5 Conductors:
3 #18AWG for communication
2 #18AWG for power
Notes:
• If Sivoia QED cable is used for keypad wiring, some conductors will be unused.
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SVQ KEYPADS
SP E C I F ICAT ION  SUB MI T TA L
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page 6
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SVQ KEYPADS
QED System Wiring: Single EDU Wiring
Wiring Type Key
Type A Communications Link: 4 Conductor #18AWG (twisted and shielded)
Maximum Wi re Length - EDU to EDU
# 1 6 AWG - 200 feet, #18AWG - 150 feet, #20AWG - 100 feet
Maximum comm. link - 4000 feet
Type B Power Supply: 3 Conductor #16-20AWG
Maximum Wi re Length - Transformer to EDU
# 1 6 AWG - 200 feet, #18AWG - 150 feet, #20AWG - 100 feet
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SVQ KEYPADS
SP E C I F ICAT ION  SUB MI T TA L
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page 7
Wiring Type Key
Type A Communications Link: 4 Conductor #18AWG (twisted and shielded)
Maximum Wi re Length - EDU to EDU
# 1 6 AWG - 200 feet, #18AWG - 150 feet, #20AWG - 100 feet
Maximum comm. link - 4000 feet
Type B Power Supply: 3 Conductor #16-20AWG
Maximum Wi re Length - Transformer to EDU
# 1 6 AWG - 200 feet, #18AWG - 150 feet, #20AWG - 100 feet
Control Wiring Using Individual Transformers
For larger systems, distribute keypads evenly on one link
- maximum one keypad between EDUs.
Up to four keypads and 400 total feet of communications wire,
no requirement for even distribution.
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SVQ KEYPADS
SP E C I F ICAT ION  SUB MI T TA L
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page 8
Dimensions
SVQ-5WRL seeTo u c h™ K e y p a d
SVQ-5WRL
QED Roller ShadesSivoia QED™ SVQ KEYPADS
SP E C I F ICAT ION  SUB MI T TA L
Job Name: Model Numbers:
Job Number:
Page 9
Worldwide Technical and Sales Assistance
L u t ron Shading Solutions by VIMCO
11520 Sun Shade Lane
Ashland, VA 23005
w w w. l u t ro n . c o m
w w w. v i m c o . c o m
customer service: 1.800.446.1503
fax: 1.804.752.3366
24/7 tech support: 1.800.523.9466
email: shadinginfo@lutro n . c o m
Limited Warranty